রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১





অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

রবিবার, আগস্ট ১০, ২০১৪

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

PUBLIC NOTICE

Date of Notice: 05th July 2014

NOTICE UNDER SUB SECTION-1 OF SECTION 289 OF RESOLUTION TO WIND UP VOLUNTARILY

In the Matter of HOLY KNITWEARS (PVT.) LTD.

Advertisement of Notice under subsection-1 of section 289 of the Companies Act, 1994 of Resolution of Shareholder/Members for voluntarily winding up.

At an Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of the Share holders of **HOLY KNITWEARS (PVT.) LTD.** duly convened and held 31, purana Paltan Line (4th Floor), Dhaka-1000. Bangladesh on August 05, 2014 at 4.00 P.M. and the following resolution were duly passed as Special Resolution:

- * Resolved unanimously in the meeting that the Company **HOLY KNITWEARS** (**PVT.**) **LTD.** be and is hereby wound up voluntarily with effect from August 05, 2014.
- * Further Resolved that **MD. MOHIUDDIN** Chairman of the Company, is appointed as Liquidator with power to process all the activities upon winding up of the Company.

MD. MOHIUDDIN

Chairman and Liquidator of the Company HOLY KNITWEARS (PVT.) LTD.

মোঃ নজরুল ইসলাম (উপসচিব), উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ সরকারি মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। আবদুর রশিদ (উপসচিব), উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। web site: www.bgpress.gov.bd (১৬৭৫৩) মূল্য ঃ টাকা ৪.০০